507087911 01/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7134748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E. JANEE WILLIAMS WEBER	01/14/2022
TRENT J. ECKERDT	12/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEDS, LLC
Street Address:	1415 1ST AVENUE N.
City:	BILLINGS
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16416065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)268-8715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-1400

Email: ptocorrespondence@evanlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: EVAN LAW GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 802919

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PED01-001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK R. COZZI
SIGNATURE:	/FRC/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=PED01-001-US Executed assignment - Weber - Eckerdt#page1.tif source=PED01-001-US Executed assignment - Weber - Eckerdt#page2.tif

PATENT 507087911 REEL: 058730 FRAME: 0852

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E. Janee Williams Weber and Trent J. Eckerdt referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING DOOR USAGE, filed on May 17, 2019 and assigned Provisional Application Serial No. 16/416,065; and

WHEREAS, PEDS, LLC, incorporated in the State of Montana, with a principal place of business at 1415 1st Avenue N., Billings, MT 59101, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof as well as any and all provisional applications from which said applications claim priority for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assigns all of its rights, title, and interest in and to said invention, the worldwide right to file applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any administrative proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and correct any minor typographical errors.

DATE 1-14-2001

. Janee Williams Weber

DATE 12-17-2021

Trept J. Eckerdt

STATE OF)
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
) SS.
COUNTY OF)
me to be the same person whose name appeared before me this day in person	, a Notary Public in and for the County and E. Janee Williams Weber, personally known to e is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and r free and voluntary act for the uses and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have day of <u>January</u> , 2019	e hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
(SEAL) LAUREN K NOTARY PUI State of M Residing at Billi My Commiss January 1	URKOSKI BLIC for the Montana ings, Montana ion Expires
My Commission Expires: JANNAYM	15,2023
STATE OF	,
OTAL OF)
) ss.
) ss.
COUNTY OF) ss.)
I, <u>YCACION</u> SCIOCITIC State aforesaid, do hereby certify that T the same person whose name is subscibefore me this day in person and acknowledge.) ss.) (1), a Notary Public in and for the County and Frent J. Eckerdt, personally known to me to be ribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared owledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein
COUNTY OF I, MCHLYNN SCOCKIN State aforesaid, do hereby certify that T the same person whose name is subscibefore me this day in person and acknow the said instrument as his/her free and set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	D, a Notary Public in and for the County and Trent J. Eckerdt, personally known to me to be ribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared owledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein thereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
I, <u>YCHCLYON</u> SCLOCATION State aforesaid, do hereby certify that The same person whose name is subscipefore me this day in person and acknow the said instrument as his/her free and set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have day of <u>December</u> , 2019) n) n

PATENT REEL: 058730 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 01/21/2022